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NORTH VALLEY DISTRICT
2009 FIRST AID MEET

FIRST AID TEST

Write the answer in the space provided & circle the correct answer (2 pts each).

__ 1. Which of the following is usually NOT the cause of a puncture wound?
A. Gun Shot

B. Pins or needles

C. Razor blades

D. Splinters

E. Fish Hook

2. True or False: Grabbing your throat when you are choking is signal for choking.
(HB page #134)

3. True or False: Breaking a blister increases the chances of infection by bacteria.
(HB page #137)

4. True or False: Snakes are warm-blooded, therefore they can carry rabies.
(HB page #141)

5. Ticks can not spread which of the following: (HB page #142)
A. Rocky Mountain Spotted Fever
B. Appalachian Trails Foot Fever
C. Lyme Disease

6. True or False: A brown recluse spider is known by its distinctive hourglass
marking. (MBP pages #74 & 75)

7. To remove a tick do one of the following: (HB page #142)
A. Use the heat from a match to force the tick out.
B. Use petroleum jelly and smother the tick to force it out.
C. Use a credit card and scrape it off.
D. Use tweezers to grasp the tick and gently pull it out.

8. True or False: RICE stands for Rest, Ice, Compression, and Elevation.
(HB page #154)



_ 9. Cause(s) of anaphylactic shock may include: (HB page #144)

A. Peanuts

B. Dairy Products
C. Jellyfish Stings
D. All of the above

Match the letter with the appropriate number (HB page #148)

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

1% Degree burn A. Partial-Thickness Burn

2"l Degree burn B. Superficial Burn

3'Y Degree burn C. Full-Thickness Burn

The steps for breathing and heartbeat hurry cases can be broken down as

A-B-C-D. What does the B represent? (HB page #163)
A. Bleeding
B. Breathing
C. Beating
D. Bandaging

The ditty “red and black-friendly jack; red and yellow-deadly fellow” refers to
which snake? (MBP page #79)

A. Cottonmouth moccasin

B. Copperhead

C. Eastern Rattlesnake

D. Coral Snake

True or False: Hypothermia can occur in the summer.

True or False: Safety Merit Badge was previously a required merit badge for
the Eagle Rank.
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True or False: First Aid Merit Badge was previously required for the 1* Class

Rank.

Which of the following Merit Badges was not one of the original 14 that
appeared in the 1910 Boy Scout Handbook?

A. Master-of-Arms

B. Ambulance

C. Stalker

D. First Aid to Animals

Which of the following was a (were) merit badge(s) in the BSA?
Ambulance

First Aid to Animals

Colonial Philadelphia

Safety First

All of the Above

None of the Above
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True or False: World War | ended on the 11" hour, of the 11" day, of the 11™
month, of 1918 and is today known as Veterans Day.
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