PATROL NAME:	TROOP #
	RE: out of 40
ORTH VALLEY DISTANCE TO MEET	NORTH VALLEY DISTRICT 2009 FIRST AID MEET
_	IRST AID TEST ce provided & circle the correct answer (2 pts each).
1. Which of the following in A. Gun Shot B. Pins or needle C. Razor blades D. Splinters E. Fish Hook	s usually NOT the cause of a puncture wound?
2. True or False: Grabbin (HB page #134)	g your throat when you are choking is signal for choking.
3. True or False: Breaking (HB page #137)	g a blister increases the chances of infection by bacteria.
4. True or False: Snakes (HB page #141)	are warm-blooded, therefore they can carry rabies.
5. Ticks can not spread w A. Rocky Mounta B. Appalachian T C. Lyme Disease	Trails Foot Fever
6. True or False: A brown marking. (MBP pages	recluse spider is known by its distinctive hourglass #74 & 75)

- ____ 7. To remove a tick do one of the following: (HB page #142)
 - A. Use the heat from a match to force the tick out.
 - B. Use petroleum jelly and smother the tick to force it out.

 - C. Use a credit card and scrape it off.D. Use tweezers to grasp the tick and gently pull it out.
- ____ 8. True or False: RICE stands for Rest, Ice, Compression, and Elevation. (HB page #154)

9 . V	A. B. C.	Peanu Dairy F Jellyfis All of the	ts Product h Sting	S S	пау	molude. (Th	J page #1)		
Match th	ne letter	with the	approp	oriate nun	nbe	r (HB page #	#148)			
10. 11. 12.	1 st Deg 2 nd Deg 3 rd Deg	gree bur	'n		B.	Partial-Thicl Superficial E Full-Thickne	Burn	n		
13.	A-B-C- A. B. C.		at does ng ing g	_		eat hurry cas ent? (HB pa		e broker	n down as	3
14.	which s A. B. C.	snake?	(MBP mouth rhead n Rattle	page #79) moccasin)	ck; red and y	yellow-dea	adly fello	ow" refers	to
15.	True or	False:	Hypoth	nermia ca	n oc	ccur in the su	ummer.			
16.	True or the Eag			Merit Bac	dge	was previou	ısly a requ	ired me	rit badge	for
17.	True or Rank.	False:	First A	id Merit B	adg	je was previo	ously requ	ired for	the 1 st Cl	ass
18.	appeare A. B. C.		e 1910 r-of-Arm ance r	Boy Scou is		s was not or andbook?	ne of the o	riginal 1	4 that	
19.	A. B. C. D. E.	of the fo Ambul First A Coloni Safety All of the	ance id to Ar al Phila First he Abov	iimals delphia /e	ere) merit badg	e(s) in the	BSA?		
20.						on the 11 th h as Veterans		e 11 th da	ay, of the	11 th